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Mining Privileges struck off the Register 

. Mining Registrar's Office, Paeroa, 27th June, 1944. 

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to subsection (4) of section 188 of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining privileges ment.ioned in the 
Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register. 

- 0. L. A. STEVENSON, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE 

License I 
No. 

94391 
10082 

Date. 

2/11/25 
5/12/34 

(Mines N. 10/5/5.) 

Nature of Privilege. 

I 
Residence-site license 
Special river claim 

I 

I 
Maratoto 
Waikino 

Locality. Lirensee 

I Majestic Gold-mining Co. Ltd. 
I Samuel Alexander Shaw. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:-

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Name. 

Bryson, Norman Albert 
Cohen, Philip .. 

Corby, Allen .. 
Dobson, Mary .. 
Dowell, A very David .. 
Dudley, Thomas .. 

Hills, Blanche Mary . . . . 
Jackson, Kensington Campbell 
Kayes, George Walter .. 
Paterson, James William Robert 
Randle, James Robert .. 
Robson, Frederick . . . . 
Snook, Ronald Vernon .. 
Thomson, John . . . . 
Walker, Thomas William .. 
Watts, Elizabeth . . . . 
Woolcock, Alice Maud .. 
Wright, Hannah Evans .. 

Occupation. 

Butcher (airman) .. 
Tobacco-factory opera-

tor (soldier) 
Shop-assistant (soldier) 
Widow . . . . 
Civil servant (airman) 
Retired farmer .. 

Widow . . . . 
Timber clerk (airman) 
Farmer . . . . 

Ole;k (airm~~) : : 
Millwright . . . . 
Civil servant (airman) 
Process worker .. 
Blacksmith .. 
Widow . . . . 
Married woman .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 27th June, 1944. 

Residence. 

Christchurch 
Wellington 

I 
Date I of Death. 

26/7/42 
2/12/43 

Petone . . . . 16/1/44 
Lower Hutt .. 7/4/44 

14/3/43 
29/5/44 

Te Kinga .. 
Blackball (formerly 

Ahaura) 
Eltham .. 
Cambridge 
Pukekohe 
Carterton 
Invercargill 
Darlington 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Kumara .. 
Oamaru .. 
Christchurch 

31/5/44 
31/8/43 
12/4/44 
7/7/36 

. . 24/10/43 
5/1/43 

26/3/42 
6/4/44 
3/5/44 

17/5/44 
10/2/44 
31/5/44 

Date 
Election 

:filed 

23/6/44 
23/6/44 

23/6/44 
23/6/44 
23/6/44 
23/6/44 

23/6/44 
23/6/44 
23/6/44 
23/6/44 
23/6/44 
23/6/44 
23/6/44 
23/6/44 
23/6/44 
23/6/44 
23/6/44 
23/6/44 

I 

Testate or · 1 

Intestate. 
Stamp Office 

concerned. 

Testate I Christchurch. 

" Intestate 
Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Wellington. 

Ohrist~hurch. 
Hokitika. 

New Plymouth. 
Auckland. 

W elli~gton. 
In vercargill . 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Hokitika. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as kp.own) are hereunder set forth :-

No., Name, Occupation. Residence. Date I Da~e I Testate or I Stamp Office 
of Death. E~:J~n Intestate. concerned. 

l· Voss, Frederick George Labourer .. Auckland 1/4/41 22/6/44 Intestate Auckland. 
debonis 
non 

2 Andrew, Ada Ann Married woman Gisborne .. 13/3/44 30/6/44 Intestate Gisborne. 
3 Anthony, Eleanor May Widow Wellington (formerly 10/1/44 30/6/44 Testate Wellington. 

Auckland) 
4 Antonin, Louis Retired farmer Colville 8/6/44 30/6/44 Intestate Auckland. 
5 Barne!'l, Roland Keith .. Baker (soldier) Auckland 18/2/44 30/6/44 Testate 

Nels~n. 6 Budden, Betsey Married woman Motueka .. 1/4/44 30/6/44 
7 Campbell, Daniel Carrier Wellington 20/5/44 30/6/44 Wellington. 
8 Clyne, Esther Widow Christchurch (for- 22/11/43 30/6/44 Christchurch. 

merly. W ooclville) 
9 Cochrane, David Farm labourer Ashburton 11/6/44 30/6/44 Intestate 

10 Oomyns, Frederick William Labourer .. Kaiapoi .·. 1/6/44 30/6/44 " Aucki~nd. 11 Evans, Frederick 
Mar~ied woman 

Auckland 15/4/44 30/6/44 Testate 
12 Gluyas, Edith Annie .. Ashburton 30/1/44 30/6/44 Christchurch • 
13 Grainger, Jam.es Kennedy Clerk Napier 15/4/43 30/6/44 " 

. Napier. 
14 Holmes, Catherine Widow Christchurch 30/11/39 30/6/44 Intestate Christchurch. 
15 Horneman, <Jharles Edward Mor- Land-agent .. Waiomo, Thames 13/5/44 30/6/44 Auckland. 

ton 
16 Kennedy, William John Labourer Waiouru .. 12/5/44 30/6/44 

" 
Wellington. 

17 Lister, Hilton Arthur .. Share-milker (airman) Gordon ton 28/5/43 30/6/44 Testate Auckland. 
18 Maling, Frank Awdos .. Gardener Christchurch 8/5/44 30/6/44 Intestate Christchurch. 
19 McFarland, James Patrick Freeholder .. Darlinghurst, New 26/3/43 30/6/44 Testate Wellington. 

South Wales (for-
merlyNeutralBay, 
Sydney) 

20 Neilson, Christie William Waterside worker Port Chalmers 27/3/44 30/6/44 Dunedin. 
(soldier) 

21 Neville, George WilJiam Labourer (soldier) ! Auckland 28/1/44 30/6/44 Auckland. 
22 Pinker, Alfred Herbert Labourer .. Te Puke .. 22/5/44 30/6/44 " Blenieim. 23 Thoms, John Retired labourer Port Underwood 18/1/44 30/6/44 'Intestate 
24 Watson, Andrew Retired roadman Gisborne .. 2'6/4/44 30/6/44 " 

Gisborne. 
25 Wilson, Norman William Storeman (soldier) New Lynn 17/8/42 30/6/44 Testate Auckland. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd July, 1944, W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 


