Mining Privileges struck off the Register

864

Mining Registrar's Office, Paeroa, 27th June, 1944.

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to subsection (4) of section 188 of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register.

C. L. A. STEVENSON, Mining Registrar.

ense 0.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.		Locality.	Licensee
9439 10082	2/11/25 5/12/34	Residence-site license . Special river claim .	TT7 . 1 2	•• ••	 Majestic Gold-mining Co. Ltd. Samuel Alexander Shaw.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :---

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Bryson, Norman Albert	Butcher (airman)	Christchurch	26/7/42	23/6/44	Testate	Christchurch.
2	Cohen, Philip	Tobacco-factory opera- tor (soldier)	Wellington	2/12/43	23/6/44	""	Wellington.
3	Corby, Allen	Shop-assistant (soldier)	Petone	16/1/44	23/6/44	,,	
4	Dobson, Mary	Widow	Lower Hutt	7/4/44	23/6/44	,,	,,
5	Dowell, Avery David	Civil servant (airman)	Te Kinga	14/3/43	23/6/44	Intestate	Christchurch.
6	Dudley, Thomas	Retired farmer	Blackball (formerly	29/5/44	23/6/44	Testate	Hokitika.
		8	Ahaura)				
7	Hills, Blanche Mary	Widow	Eltham	31/5/44	23/6/44	,,	New Plymouth.
8	Jackson, Kensington Campbell	Timber clerk (airman)	Cambridge	31/8/43	23/6/44	,,	Auckland.
9	Kayes, George Walter	Farmer	Pukekohe	12/4/44	23/6/44	Intestate	· ,,
10	Paterson, James William Robert	,,	Carterton	7/7/36	23/6/44	Testate	Wellington.
11	Randle, James Robert	Clerk (airman)	Invercargill	24/10/43	23/6/44	. ,,	Invercargill.
12	Robson, Frederick	Millwright	Darlington	5/1/43	23/6/44	Intestate	Christchurch.
13	Snook, Ronald Vernon	Civil servant (airman)	Auckland	26/3/42	23/6/44	Testate	Auckland.
14	Thomson, John	Process worker	Wellington	6/4/44	23/6/44	Intestate	Wellington.
15	Walker, Thomas William	Blacksmith	Kumara	3/5/44	23/6/44	Testate	Hokitika.
16	Watts, Elizabeth	Widow	Oamaru	17/5/44	23/6/44	Intestate	Dunedin.
17	Woolcock, Alice Maud	Married woman	Christchurch	10/2/44	23/6/44	Testate	Christchurch.
18	Wright, Hannah Evans	,,	,,	31/5/44	23/6/44	,,	,,
							15

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 27th June, 1944.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :--

	-						•
No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Voss, Frederick George	Labourer	Auckland	1/4/41	22/6/44	Intestate de bonis non	Auckland.
2 3	Andrew, Ada Ann Anthony, Eleanor May	Married woman Widow	Gisborne	$13/3/44 \\ 10/1/44$	$30/6/44 \\ 30/6/44$	Intestate Testate	Gisborne. Wellington.
4 5 6 7 8	Antonin, LouisBarnes, Roland KeithBudden, BetseyCampbell, DanielClyne, Esther	Retired farmer Baker (soldier) Married woman Carrier Widow	Colville Auckland Motueka Wellington Christehurch (for- merly Woodville)	$8/6/44 \\ 18/2/44 \\ 1/4/44 \\ 20/5/44 \\ 22/11/43$	30/6/44 30/6/44 30/6/44 30/6/44 30/6/44	Intestate Testate ","	Auckland. ,, Wellington. Christchurch.
9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Cochrane, David Comyns, Frederick William Evans, Frederick Gluyas, Edith Annie Grainger, James Kennedy Holmes, Catherine Horneman, Charles Edward Mor- ton	Farm labourer Labourer Married woman Clerk Widow Land-agent.	Ashburton Kaiapoi Auckland Ashburton Napier	$11/6/44 \\ 1/6/44 \\ 15/4/44 \\ 30/1/44 \\ 15/4/43 \\ 30/11/39 \\ 13/5/44$	30/6/44 30/6/44 30/6/44 30/6/44 30/6/44 30/6/44 30/6/44	Intestate "Testate " Intestate "	" Auckland. Christchurch. Napier. Christchurch. Auckland.
16 17 18 19	Kennedy, William John Lister, Hilton Arthur Maling, Frank Awdos McParland, James Patrick	Labourer Share-milker (airman) Gardener Freeholder	Waiouru . Gordonton Christehurch Darlinghurst, New South Wales (for- merly Neutral Bay, Sydney)	$\begin{array}{c} 12/5/44\\ 28/5/43\\ 8/5/44\\ 26/3/43\end{array}$	30/6/44 30/6/44 30/6/44 30/6/44	," Testate Intestate Testate	Wellington. Auckland. Christchurch. Wellington.
20	Neilson, Christie William	Waterside worker (soldier)	Port Chalmers	27/3/44	30/6/44	"	Dunedin.
$21 \\ 22 \\ 23 \\ 24 \\ 25$	Neville, George William Pinker, Alfred Herbert Thoms, John Watson, Andrew Wilson, Norman William	Labourer (soldier) Labourer Retired labourer Retired roadman Storeman (soldier)	AucklandTe PukePort UnderwoodGisborneNew Lynn	28/1/44 22/5/44 18/1/44 26/4/44 17/8/42	30/6/44 30/6/44 30/6/44 30/6/44 30/6/44	" Intestate Testate	Auckland. Blenheim. Gisborne. Auckland.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd July, 1944,